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IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
EC REVIEW DRAFT Liaison Communication 

Source: IEEE 802.3 Working Group1 

   

To: Mick Maytum Co-rapporteur, ITU-T SG5 Q2 
mjmaytum@gmail.com 

Phillip Havens Co-rapporteur, ITU-T SG5 Q2 
phavens@littelfuse.com 

Fryderyk Lewicki Chairman, ITU-T SG5 WP 1 
fryderyk.lewicki@orange.com 

Cristina Bueti Counsellor, ITU-T SG5 
cristina.bueti@itu.int 

   

CC: Konstantinos Karachalios Secretary, IEEE-SA Standards Board 
Secretary, IEEE-SA Board of Governors 
sasecretary@ieee.org  

Paul Nikolich Chair, IEEE 802 LMSC 
p.nikolich@ieee.org 

Adam Healey Vice-chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
adam.healey@broadcom.com 

Pete Anslow Secretary, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
panslow@ciena.com 

Jon Lewis Chair, IEEE 802.3 Isolation Ad Hoc Chair 
jon.lewis@dell.com 

   

From: David Law Chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
dlaw@hpe.com 

   

Subject: Liaison response on Ethernet port isolation 

Approval: Agreed to at IEEE 802.3 Plenary meeting, Rosemont, IL, USA, 8th March 2018 

 

Dear Mr. Maytum,  

Thank you for your liaison letter concerning Ethernet port isolation. IEEE 802.3 has chartered 
an Ad Hoc to address the current text concerning isolation in IEEE Std 802.3-2015 and 
amendments in progress. 

Sincerely, 
David Law 
Chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 

                                                           
1  This document solely represents the views of the IEEE 802.3 Working Group, and does not 

necessarily represent a position of the IEEE, the IEEE Standards Association, or IEEE 802.  
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